

BOROUGH OF WANAQUE COUNTY OF PASSAIC STATE OF NEW JERSEY



ORDINANCE# 4-0-2022

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 87-18 OF THE CODE OF THE BOROUGH OF WANAQUE

BE IT ORDAINED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Wanaque, County of Passaic, and State of New Jersey as follows:

Chapter 87-18 of the Code of the Borough of Wanaque, shall be amended to add the following:

Chapter 87-18G (New)

Each motor vehicle utilized by the applicant shall have the name, address, and the telephone number of the bidder on both sides of the truck in two {2} inch letters of contrasting color.

This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after the date of its adoption and any publications as may be required by law.

Dated: May 9, 2022

RECORD OF COUNCIL VOTE

Councilman	Motion	Second	Yes	No	Abstain	Councilman	Motion	Second	Yes	No	Abstain
Balunis						Pasquariello					
Cortellessa						Pasznik					
Leonard						Pettet					

ATTEST:	
Katherine J. Falone RMC, CMC Municipal Clerk	Daniel Mahler Mayor

This ordinance, when adopted, must remain in the possession of the Municipal Clerk. Certified copies are available.

BOROUGH OF WANAQUE COUNTY OF PASSAIC STATE OF NEW JERSEY

ORDINANCE# 4-0-2022

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the foregoing Ordinance was

Introduced at a Regular Meeting of the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Wanaque,

Passaic County, New Jersey, held on the 9^h day of May 2022, and passed on first

reading, and the same was then ordered to be published according to law; and that such

Ordinance will be further considered for final passage at a meeting of said Mayor and

Council to be held in the Municipal Building, 579 Ringwood Avenue, Wanaque, New

Jersey, on June 13, 2022, at 7:00 P.M., at which time and place or at any time and place

to which said meeting shall be from time to time adjourned, all persons interested will be

given an opportunity to be heard concerning said Ordinance.

BY ORDER OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE BOROUGH OF

WANAQUE.

DATED: 5/9/2022

KATHERINE J. FALONE, RMC, CMC Municipal Clerk

BOROUGH OF WANAQUE COUNTY OF PASSAIC STATE OF NEW JERSEY

ORDINANCE #4-0-2022

BE IT RESOLVED that an Ordinance entitled:

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 87-18 OF THE CODE OF THE BOROUGH OF WANAQUE

passed final reading and that said Ordinance be adopted as an Ordinance of the Borough of Wanaque; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Borough Clerk be and she is hereby directed to cause said Ordinance to be published in the manner prescribed by law.

Passed: 6/13/2022

Final: 6/13/2022

Approved: 6/13/2022

Daniel Mahler Mayor

Katherine J. Falone, RMC, CMC Municipal Clerk

Attest: